
TEW-503PI (07-28-2005)
TEG-MGBS series

rev:10.02.2008

= Compliant with IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet and Fiber Channel Standards 
=Compliant with SFP MSA, SONET/SDH standards, Class 1 laser products, EN 60825, and EN60950
=Metal Enclosure, low EMI
=Simplex LC connector
=Hot Pluggable and Low Power Dissipation
=Single 3.3V Power Supply Voltage

gigabit

The pair of Mini-GBIC Single Mode module works with standard 
Mini-GBIC slots on most switches. The pair of Dual Wavelength 
Single Mode LC Type modules must be used together in order to 
span distances up to 10km (6.2 miles). Two modules are included, 
each with 1 x 1000Mbps-LX (LC Simplex -Type) Mini-GBIC 
connector. 

TEG-MGBS10D3, TEG-MGBS10D5, TEG-MGBS40D3, 
TEG-MGBS40D5

Mini-GBIC Dual Wavelength Single-Mode LC 
Module 1310/1550 Pair 

FEATURES
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Mini-GBIC Dual Wavelength Single-Mode LC Module 1310/1550 Pair  
TEG-MGBS10D3, TEG-MGBS10D5, TEG-MGBS40D3, TEG-MGBS40D5

1-888-326-6061

Model Name

TEG-MGBS40D3

11dBm

20dBm

-20

-23

-9 ~ -3dBm

-3 ~ +3dBm

10km

40km

TEG-MGBS10D3

TEG-MGBS40D5

11dBm -20 -9 ~ -3dBm 10km

Sensitivity Power Distance

TX: 1550nm     RX: 1310nm

Wavelength Power Budget

TX: 1310nm     RX: 1550nm

TX: 1550nm     RX: 1310nm
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TEG-MGBS10D5

20dBm -23 -3 ~ +3dBm 40kmTX: 1310nm     RX: 1550nm

Application • Metro Access Rings 

Point-to-Point Networking 

Suitable for Fast Ethernet and OC-12

3-years limited warranty

• 

• 

• 
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